
Class # LOC General ESL Classes Instructor Instructor Email

Class 

Days Times Semester Dates Office Contact

30012 DE N ESL 901 T. Richey trichey@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30043 SM N ESL 901 H. Choi hchoi@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30054 SM N ESL 901 A. Martin amartin@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30058 ESC N ESL 901 H. Bell hbell@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30041 ESC N ESL 901 L. Chellin lchellin@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30pm-8:50pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30044 ESC N ESL 901 M. Ash mash@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30pm-8:50pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30057 ESC N ESL 901 K. Carraway kcarraway@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30pm-8:50pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30064 FEC N ESL 901 V. Borgstede vborgstede@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FT1: 1/26-3/19 FEC Office Ext. 7808

30052 SM N ESL 902 T. Thompson tthomson@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30013 DE N ESL 902 D. Motlagh dmotlagh@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30046 SM N ESL 902 W. Plunkett wplunkett@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30038 ESC N ESL 902 J. Gonzalez jgonzalez@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30042 ESC N ESL 902 J. Peña jpena@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30pm-8:50pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30047 ESC N ESL 902 M. Ghattas mghattas@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30pm-8:50pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30070 ESC N ESL 902 D. Cobbe dcobbe@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30pm-8:50pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30067 FEC N ESL 902 V. Borgstede vborgstede@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FT2: 3/31-5/21 FEC Office Ext. 7808

30053 SM N ESL 903 G. Sosa gsosa@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30050 SM N ESL 903 L. Abondanza labondanza@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30014 DE N ESL 903 G. Sosa gsosa@palomar.edu M-W 6:30-8:50pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30045

ESC N ESL 903 H. Mikas hmikas@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30039

ESC N ESL 903 R. Detwiler rdetwiler@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30048

ESC N ESL 903 P. Clarke pclarke@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30pm-8:50pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30068 FEC N ESL 903 M. Bermudez mbermudez@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FT1: 1/26-3/19 FEC Office Ext. 7808

30059
SM N ESL 904 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30015 SM N ESL 904 K. Tamura ktamura@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

SPRING 2026

1/26/26-5/22/26

ESL CLASSES

mailto:TRichey@palomar.edu
mailto:hchoi@palomar.edu
mailto:amartin@palomar.edu
mailto:hbell@palomar.edu
mailto:lchellin@palomar.edu
mailto:mash@palomar.edu
mailto:kcarraway@palomar.edu
mailto:vborgstede@palomar.edu
mailto:TThomson@palomar.edu
mailto:dmotlagh@palomar.edu
mailto:wplunkett@palomar.edu
mailto:JGonzalez@palomar.edu
mailto:jpena@palomar.edu
mailto:mghattas@palomar.edu
mailto:dcobbe@palomar.edu
mailto:vborgstede@palomar.edu
mailto:gsosa@palomar.edu
mailto:labondanza@palomar.edu
mailto:gsosa@palomar.edu
mailto:hmikas@palomar.edu
mailto:rdetwiler@palomar.edu
mailto:pclarke@palomar.edu
mailto:mbermudez@palomar.edu
mailto:tparker@palomar.edu
mailto:KTamura@palomar.edu


30060

ESC N ESL 904 B. Weldele bweldele@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30035

ESC N ESL 904 M. Pizzorno mpizzorno@palomar.edu M-W
6:30pm-

8:50pm/Asynch FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

33849 ESC N ESL 904 A. Barkzi abarkzi@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30pm-8:50pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

30066 FEC N ESL 904 M. Bermudez mbermudez@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FT2: 3/31-5/21 FEC Office Ext. 7808

30115 ESC N ESL 972 L. Desimini ldesimini@palomar.edu T/TH 6:30pm-8:50pm 12W: 2/24-5/21 ESC Office Ext. 8114

30082 OFFS N ESL 972 S. Cully scully@palomar.edu M/T 9:00-11:20am FUL FEC Office Ext. 7808

30083 OFFS N ESL 972 S. Cully scully@palomar.edu W/Th 9:00-11:20am FUL FEC Office Ext. 7808

30110 OFFS N ESL 972 C. Curren T/Th 1:00-3:20pm TW2 SM Office Ext. 2272

30090 OFFS N ESL 972 G. Voorhes gvoorhes@palomar.edu M/W 6:00-8:20pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

33616 OFFS N ESL 972 P. Nong pnong@palomar.edu T/Th 6:00-7:50pm FUL FEC Office Ext. 7808

33706 OFFS N ESL 972 P. Nong pnong@palomar.edu T/Th 8:30-10:45am FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

33927 OFFS N ESL 972 J. Lenhert jlenhert@palomar.edu TTh 6:00pm-8:20pm FUL

Class # LOC Specialty ESL Classes Instructor Instructor Email

Class 

Days Times Semester Dates Office Contact

30103 SM N ESL 982 T. Thompson tthomson@palomar.edu T/Th 11:10-1:00pm FT1: 1/27-3/20 SM Office Ext. 2272

30001 SM N ESL 984 V. Mellos vmellos@palomar.edu T/Th 11:10-1:00pm FT2: 4/1-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

30111 ESC N ESL 983 J. Peña jpena@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10pm-6:20pm FT1: 1/27-3/20 ESC Office Ext. 8114

30011 ESC N ESL 984 K. Carraway kcarraway@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10pm-6:20pm FT2: 4/1-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

31135/ 30028 DE ESL 9/N ESL 909 T. Fung tfung@palomar.edu T 12:45-2:10pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

32984/30065 SM ESL 9/N ESL 909 S. Gongora Baltazar sgongorabaltazar@palomar.edu T/Th 11:10-12:35pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

31587/ 30033 DE ESL 10/N ESL 910 T. Fung tfung@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

31457/ 30032 DE ESL 20/N ESL 920 D. Ouano Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu Th 12:45-2:10pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

32966/ 30061 ESC ESL 20/N ESL 920 D. Ouano Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu T/Th 6:30pm-7:55pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

31467/ 30029 DE ESL 14/N ESL 914 H. Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu M 6:00-7:50pm / Asynch FUL SM Office Ext. 2272
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30034 SM N ESL 922 Y. Lin M/W 6:00-7:50pm FT1: 1/26-3/19 SM Office Ext. 2272

30069 ESC N ESL 922 A. Murray amurray@palomar.edu T/Th 11:00-12:50pm FT1 ESC Office Ext. 8114

30051 SM N ESL 922 D. Neal dneal@palomar.edu M/W 11:10-1:00pm FT1: 1/26-3/19 SM Office Ext. 2272

30055 ESC N ESL 922 S. Gongora Baltazar sgongorabaltazar@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10pm-6:20pm FT1: 1/27-3/20 ESC Office Ext. 8114

33850 FEC N ESL 922 L. Lewis llewis@palomar.edu T/Th 6:00-7:50pm FT1:1/26-3/21 FEC Office Ext. 7808

30036 SM N ESL 923 Y. Lin cstocco@palomar.edu M/W 6:00-7:50pm FT2: 3/31-5/21 SM Office Ext. 2272

30056 SM N ESL 923 D. Neal dneal@palomar.edu M/W 11:10-1:00pm FT2: 3/31-5/21 SM Office Ext. 2272

30040 FEC N ESL 923 L. Lewis llewis@palomar.edu T/Th 6:00-7:50pm FT2: 3/31-5/21 FEC Office Ext. 7808

33705 ESC N ESL 923 A. Murray amurray@palomar.edu T/Th 11:00-12:50pm FT2: 3/31-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

33617 SM N ESL 923 K. Tamura ktamura@palomar.edu Sat 9:30-11:35am FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30072 ESC N ESL 923 L. Chellin lchellin@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10pm-6:20pm FT2: 4/1-5/22 ESC Office Ext. 8114

30081 DE N CTZN 900 T. Richey trichey@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch SEM: 1/26-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272	

33866 ESC N CTZN 900 P. Nong pnong@palomar.edu MW 6:30pm-7:45pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

33911 SM N ESL 995 D. Neal dneal@palomar.edu T 1:10-2:15pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

33708 ESC N ESL 997 R. Detwiler rdetwiler@palomar.edu M 1:00PM-2:20PM FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

Class # LOC Academic ESL Classes Instructor Instructor Email

Class 

Days Times Semester Dates Office Contact

31654/ 30037 SM ESL 45/N ESL 945 L. Waterman lwaterman@palomar.edu T/Th 6:00-8:30pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

30439/ 30026 DE ESL 45/N ESL 945 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu W 12-12:50pm/Asynch FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

32544/ 30049 ESC ESL 45/N ESL 945 S. Gongora Baltazar sgongorabaltazar@palomar.edu M/W 6:30pm-9:00pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

33618/ 33619 SM ESL 105/N ESL 975 S. Lackkaty slackkaty@palomar.edu M/W 11:15am-2:20pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

33742/ 33743 ESC ESL 105/N ESL 975 S. Arevalo Lopez sarevalolopez@palomar.edu M/W 6:30pm-9:35pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

31637/ 30096 DE ESL 105/N ESL 975 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

31251/30108 SM ESL 106/N ESL 976 H. Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu M/W 11:15am-2:20pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

31638/ 30109 DE ESL 106/N ESL 976 H. Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

33827/ 33828 ESC ESL 106/N ESL 976 A. Murray amurray@palomar.edu M/W 6:30pm-9:35pm FUL ESC Office Ext. 8114

31639 SM ESL 110 E. Rabinovich erabinovich@palomar.edu T/Th 10:15am-12:20pm FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

33826/33826 RB ESL 110/CCAP Section V. Mellos vmellos@palomar.edu M/W 10:15-12:20pm FUL 
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31640 DE ESL 110 S. Lackkaty slackkaty@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch FUL SM Office Ext. 2272

32920/ 30118 DE ESL 31/N ESL 996 L. Hamilton Lawson llawson@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch FT2: 3/31-5/22 SM Office Ext. 2272

Class # LOC INEA CLASSES Instructor Instructor Email

Class 

Days Times Dates Office Contact

30016/ 30021 OFFS N ABED 901/902 V. Rodriguez vrodriguez@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm FUL 

30017/ 30022 DE N ABED 901/902 M. Snyder msnyder@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm FUL 

30018/ 30023 SM N ABED 901/902 G. Anderson ganderson@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm FUL 

30019/ 30024 ESC N ABED 901/902 M. Garcia mlugogarcia@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm FUL 

30020/ 30025 ESC N ABED 901/902 L. Perez lperez1@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm FUL 

30030/ 30031 OFFS N ABED 901/902 L. Ruiz lruiz@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am FUL 

purple = still to staff

yellow = course offered by coordinator

green = course accepted by instructor

white = entered in system by ADA
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